4
Technical Bulletin
    Liège, September 25th, 2014
The  MAC Valves Glass Gazette is MAC Valves Newsletter for the Glass Industry ■ TO FIND YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR, VISIT WWW.MACVALVES.COM
Wixom, MI, USA – Liège, Belgium - Taoyuan, Taiwan – Penrose, Auckland, New Zealand ■ Date : September, 25th 2014
R
MAC Distributor Network
All rights reserved. Content of this publication may not be electronically distributed or reproduced even partially without written consent of MAC Valves, Inc. and/or its associated companies.

Normally open valve: 54A-DC-000-DP-DEWP-4FM MOD ER05
Repair kit - NC & NO valves: K-54001 Mod. 446K
How to order
54 Series normally closed valve54 Series normally open valve
D) NC/NO color identification
To prevent any confusion between normally
closed and normally open valves, MAC Valves
paints the main body of the valve in different
colors : Red=NC ; Blue=NO.
E) Fully repairable valve and test base
MAC Valves offers a repair kit for the 54 Series valve to give the
option to repair the valve. Repair kit for NO/NC valve is identical.
Also available:  a complete on-site maintenance training along
with the literature.
Specific features (Continuation)
MAC Valves Inc, Wixom, Michigan - MAC Valves Inc, Dundee, Michigan
MAC Valves Europe Inc, Liège, Belgium - MAC Valves Asia Inc, Taiwan
To find your local distributor, visit www.macvalves.com
NEW GENERATION 21 LINES
For Electro-Pneumatic Valve Block on IS Machines
100 % DROP IN SOLUTION – FULLY OPERATIONAL IN 60 MINUTES
of experience  in the Glass Industry
 l   Ergonomic design for easier operation – Depth reduced
by 50 mm vs. traditional cartridge block.
 l  High flow characteristics (5000 Nl/min per valve)
compared to average flow of 2500 Nl/min for traditional
OEM supplied cartridge blocks.
 l  Strong resistance to contamination - Designed to work
in harsh environments.
 l  Electrical wiring harness independent for easier
maintenance.
 l  Several connector configurations possible (Harting 64
pins, Cannon 37 pins, and extra events connectors).
 l Different buttons available (E Stop, light, Piezzo, etc.).
 l  3-position manual override and LED facing the
operator.
 l LoTo cover provided - No electrical parts on the cover.
 l Less downtime - Increased production.
* For valve details, please consult document MVE007-GL-MAY2015-EN
CUSTOMER BENEFITS
  Standard IS machine dimensions - direct installation on to
the existing speed control bar.
  3/2-way valve with the new technology patented 5-way
pilot develops maximum shifting forces both ways.
  Balanced design for high flow, high speed and high
consistency (Not sensitive to pressure variations).
 All valves with LED indicators facing the operator.
  Short stroke with high flow on the market for a valve
block (up to 5000 Nl/min per valve) in a compact package.
 Spool technology eliminates use of cartridges.
  Proprietary high temperature seals for long life time,
resistance to high temperature and aggresive lubrication.
  Burn-out proof MAC solenoid, life time guarantee on coils.
  100 million cycles (est.) MTBF life time.
  100% interchangeable with existing solution.
   Plug in solution - internal wiring (inside the manifold) no